

## **CAST STONE WARRANTY POLICY**

Yard Art offers a 6 month Limited warranty against manufacturing defects. Yard Art will replace the defective component when applicable. Photographs and other additional information may be required to validate your claim. This may be necessary to distinguish between a partial or complete replacement of a defective product. The warranty will ONLY cover the individual component of the unit/item that may be defective. It will be Yard Art's sole discretion as to which component(s) can and will be replaced. In the event, that we have not reached our standard for excellence, we may at our discretion, replace the defective component with a suitable replacement unit.

## **NOT COVERED UNDER WARRANTY**

\*The limited warranty will NOT cover cases of damages due to the following:

- 1. Damages caused in Transit by improper handling by carrier (third party shipments)
- 2. Damages caused by improper unpacking of product
- 3. Inadequate care and/or neglect
- 4. Environmental and/or natural elements
- 5. Improper Installation/Storage and/or Maintenance
- 6. Improper Winterization
- 7. Damage caused by a product being used in a manner not consistent with the product's intended use
- \* This warranty is void if the product has been damaged by accident, misuse, negligence, improper installation and/or modifications have occurred. This includes any and/or all defects arising out of freezing water damage, hard water damage, failure to keep the unit clean and free of harmful additives such as bleach, chlorine, etc... which affects the pump, paint, and/or parts. This warranty also does not cover any additional charges or installation, removal, disposal and/or shipping costs or consequential damage associated with any warranty claim.

## **LIABILITY**

No Liability for loss or damage of any nature or kind, whether arising out of or from the use of the product, whether defective or not, is assumed by Yard Art.

## HOW TO OBTAIN SERVICE UNDER THIS WARRANTY

Contact us using one of the following methods:

Mailing Address

Yard Art, Inc. 995 Governor Dr. #103 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Phone 925-234-3153 Email: info@yardart.com